

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

SUBJECT: Motion to adopt the Southeast Florida Local and Tribal Government Climate

Action Pledge – Mayor Ross

RECOMMENDATION:

Mayor Ross is requesting the City of Cooper City adopt the Southeast Florida Local and Tribal Government Climate Action Pledge endorsing the Southeast Florida Climate Action Pledge; agreeing to jointly advance strategic climate adaptation and mitigation efforts and advancing the implementation of the Regional Climate Action Plan through adopting the Southeast Florida Climate Action Pledge.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

The Climate Action Pledge was first developed in 2012 after the release of the first RCAP document, in recognition of the significant climate leadership demonstrated by local and tribal governments and the central role that municipal and tribal government partners play in advancing toward n more resilient region.

ANALYSIS:

Adopting this pledge will affirm the City's commitment to jointly advancing strategic climate adaptation and migration efforts and advancing the implementation of the Regional Climate Action Plan.

STRATEGIC PLAN:

N/A

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

ALTERNATIVES:

Do not adopt the Southeast Florida Local and Tribal Government Climate Action Pledge.

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Cover letter SEFL Climate Pledge
- 2. SEFL Climate Action Pledge
- 3. SEFL RCAP